

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

COMPLETION DATE : 12/15/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : 015236.00

LOCATION(S) : BRUNSWICK, RAILROAD TRACK & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTSMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BRUNSWICK, RAILROAD TRACK & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS. WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 2,556,891.60	100.0000%
2	000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.	\$ 2,747,555.00	107.4568%
3	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,771,129.00	108.3788%
4	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 2,995,473.00	117.1529%
5	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 3,048,027.00	119.2083%
6	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 3,978,667.00	155.6056%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	( 2 ) 000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.	( 3 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I
SECTION 0001 DEEP CUT							
0010 202.20	REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	944.000 SY	12.50000	11800.00		25.00000	23600.00
0020 202.401	REMOVE EXISTING TRACK	400.000 TF	24.50000	9800.00		25.00000	10000.00
0030 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	6633.000 CY	11.70000	77606.10		20.00000	132660.00
0040 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	100.000 CY	138.00000	13800.00		200.00000	20000.00
0050 203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00		125000.00000	125000.00
0060 203.2333	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	14780.000 T	40.00000	591200.00		30.00000	443400.00
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	171.000 CY	35.00000	5985.00		50.00000	8550.00
0080 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	212.000 T	185.00000	39220.00		150.00000	31800.00
0090 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	160.000 T	165.00000	26400.00		150.00000	24000.00
0100 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	50.000 T	165.00000	8250.00		150.00000	7500.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 2 ) 000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	100.000	G	15.00000	1500.00	10.00000	1000.00	15.00000	1500.00
0120 603.191 24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	68.000	LF	65.00000	4420.00	60.00000	4080.00	33.00000	2244.00
0130 603.90 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	158.000	LF	100.00000	15800.00	75.00000	11850.00	28.00000	4424.00
0140 603.910 18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	650.000	LF	110.00000	71500.00	100.00000	65000.00	55.00000	35750.00
0150 603.92 24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	18.000	LF	135.00000	2430.00	150.00000	2700.00	95.00000	1710.00
0160 604.15 MANHOLE	6.000	EA	3500.00000	21000.00	3000.00000	18000.00	2500.00000	15000.00
0170 604.221 18" STORMWATER CHECK VALVE	1.000	EA	5000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0180 604.242 CATCH BASIN TYPE F3	11.000	EA	2250.00000	24750.00	1500.00000	16500.00	1375.00000	15125.00
0190 604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	8.000	EA	2350.00000	18800.00	1800.00000	14400.00	1425.00000	11400.00
0200 604.246 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	12.000	EA	2550.00000	30600.00	2200.00000	26400.00	1610.00000	19320.00
0210 604.248 CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	10.000	EA	2650.00000	26500.00	2500.00000	25000.00	1875.00000	18750.00
0220 604.371 SEEPAGE COLLECTION BASIN	1.000	EA	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5375.00000	5375.00
0230 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1457.000	LF	32.00000	46624.00	45.00000	65565.00	55.00000	80135.00
0240 605.13 18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	6052.000	LF	41.00000	248132.00	50.00000	302600.00	60.00000	363120.00
0250 605.131 18" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	15.000	LF	72.00000	1080.00	50.00000	750.00	50.00000	750.00
0260 605.15 24 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	25.000	LF	67.50000	1687.50	75.00000	1875.00	78.00000	1950.00
0270 605.151 24" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	25.000	LF	75.00000	1875.00	75.00000	1875.00	65.00000	1625.00
0280 605.20 12" PERFORATED CONCRETE UNDERDRAIN	364.000	LF	72.50000	26390.00	60.00000	21840.00	65.00000	23660.00
0290 605.21 18" PERFORATED CONCRETE UNDERDRAIN	1298.000	LF	87.50000	113575.00	75.00000	97350.00	72.00000	93456.00
0300 607.175 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT WITHOUT TOP RAIL	975.000	LF	13.00000	12675.00	22.00000	21450.00	14.00000	13650.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 2 ) 000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 607.34 BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	8.000	EA	175.00000	1400.00	100.00000	800.00	125.00000	1000.00
0320 608.45 CONSTRUCTION SIDEWALK	127.000	SY	35.00000	4445.00	25.00000	3175.00	20.00000	2540.00
0330 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	671.000	CY	62.50000	41937.50	75.00000	50325.00	75.00000	50325.00
0340 620.60 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	19536.000	SY	2.00000	39072.00	2.50000	48840.00	1.25000	24420.00
0350 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	12500.00000	12500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0360 647.010 NEW 115 RE TIMBER & BALLAST TRACK CONST	1240.000	TF	44.50000	55180.00	50.00000	62000.00	44.50000	55180.00
0370 647.031 NEW 115 RE TO 100 RE TRANSITION IN BALLASTED TRACK	4.000	EA	400.00000	1600.00	500.00000	2000.00	400.00000	1600.00
0380 648.102 INSTALL 115 LB CONTINUOUSLY WELDED RAIL	2050.000	TF	30.00000	61500.00	32.50000	66625.00	30.00000	61500.00
0390 648.105 PROVIDE AND INSTALL 115# RE RAIL	320.000	LF	18.00000	5760.00	20.00000	6400.00	18.00000	5760.00
0400 648.311 SUBBALLAST	1757.000	CY	32.50000	57102.50	30.00000	52710.00	21.00000	36897.00
0410 648.312 BALLAST	5891.000	T	35.00000	206185.00	35.00000	206185.00	25.00000	147275.00
0420 648.40 RELAY TURNOUT	1.000	EA	15500.00000	15500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	15500.00000	15500.00
0430 648.407 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TURNOUT	1.000	EA	5250.00000	5250.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5250.00000	5250.00
0440 648.511 REMOVE AND RELAY EXISTING TRACK	1240.000	TF	45.25000	56110.00	50.00000	62000.00	45.25000	56110.00
0450 648.512 SURFACE AND ALIGN EXISTING TRACK	3200.000	TF	13.50000	43200.00	15.00000	48000.00	13.50000	43200.00
0460 648.5201 RECONSTRUCT GRADE CROSSINGS	160.000	TF	650.00000	104000.00	400.00000	64000.00	570.00000	91200.00
0470 648.70 FINAL TAMPING, LINING AND SURFACE	3500.000	TF	4.70000	16450.00	5.00000	17500.00	4.70000	16450.00
0480 648.80 INSTALL TIMBER CROSS-TIES	400.000	EA	10.00000	4000.00	10.00000	4000.00	10.00000	4000.00
0490 651.01 NEW 115 RE NUMBER 10 TURNOUT	2.000	EA	15600.00000	31200.00	16000.00000	32000.00	15600.00000	31200.00
0500 651.010 NEW 115 RE NUMBER 10 TURNOUT - EQUILATERAL	1.000	EA	15600.00000	15600.00	16000.00000	16000.00	15600.00000	15600.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

			( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 2 ) 000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	15.000	EA	135.00000	2025.00	50.00000	750.00	95.00000	1425.00
0520 652.33 DRUM	30.000	EA	75.00000	2250.00	50.00000	1500.00	65.00000	1950.00
0530 652.34 CONE	60.000	EA	25.00000	1500.00	25.00000	1500.00	24.00000	1440.00
0540 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	21.50000	3225.00	20.00000	3000.00	12.00000	1800.00
0550 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	500.000	CD	50.00000	25000.00	50.00000	25000.00	0.01000	5.00
0560 652.38 FLAGGER	2000.000	HR	16.00000	32000.00	15.00000	30000.00	15.50000	31000.00
0570 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0580 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	230000.00000	230000.00	350000.00000	350000.00	515000.00000	515000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,556,891.60	\$	2,747,555.00	\$	2,771,129.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,556,891.60	\$	2,747,555.00	\$	2,771,129.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

=====			( 4 ) 000164		( 5 ) 000707		( 6 ) 000059	
=====			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		SARGENT CORPORATION		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
SECTION 0001 DEEP CUT								
0010	202.20	944.000 SY	13.00000	12272.00	9.00000	8496.00	12.50000	11800.00
REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0020	202.401	400.000 TF	32.00000	12800.00	65.00000	26000.00	30.00000	12000.00
REMOVE EXISTING TRACK								
0030	203.20	6633.000 CY	20.00000	132660.00	16.00000	106128.00	37.00000	245421.00
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0040	203.21	100.000 CY	0.01000	1.00	65.00000	6500.00	400.00000	40000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION								
0050	203.2312	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3200.00000	3200.00	9000.00000	9000.00
HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
0060	203.2333	14780.000 T	33.00000	487740.00	56.00000	827680.00	42.00000	620760.00
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION								
0070	304.10	171.000 CY	95.00000	16245.00	31.00000	5301.00	60.00000	10260.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL								
0080	403.207	212.000 T	150.00000	31800.00	165.00000	34980.00	220.00000	46640.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA								
0090	403.208	160.000 T	150.00000	24000.00	165.00000	26400.00	180.00000	28800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE								
0100	403.209	50.000 T	200.00000	10000.00	165.00000	8250.00	180.00000	9000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)								
0110	409.15	100.000 G	15.00000	1500.00	11.00000	1100.00	15.00000	1500.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED								
0120	603.191	68.000 LF	63.00000	4284.00	61.00000	4148.00	55.00000	3740.00
24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE								
0130	603.90	158.000 LF	126.00000	19908.00	69.00000	10902.00	110.00000	17380.00
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE								
0140	603.910	650.000 LF	93.00000	60450.00	87.00000	56550.00	97.00000	63050.00
18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE								
0150	603.92	18.000 LF	193.00000	3474.00	129.00000	2322.00	224.00000	4032.00
24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE								
0160	604.15	6.000 EA	3700.00000	22200.00	2800.00000	16800.00	7000.00000	42000.00
MANHOLE								
0170	604.221	1.000 EA	6000.00000	6000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	1250.00000	1250.00
18" STORMWATER CHECK VALVE								
0180	604.242	11.000 EA	2000.00000	22000.00	1460.00000	16060.00	3750.00000	41250.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE F3								
0190	604.244	8.000 EA	2100.00000	16800.00	1600.00000	12800.00	3750.00000	30000.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE F4								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 5 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( 6 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 604.246 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	12.000	EA	2300.00000	27600.00	1640.00000	19680.00	3800.00000	45600.00
0210 604.248 CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	10.000	EA	2400.00000	24000.00	1850.00000	18500.00	3800.00000	38000.00
0220 604.371 SEEPAGE COLLECTION BASIN	1.000	EA	5000.00000	5000.00	8890.00000	8890.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0230 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1457.000	LF	44.00000	64108.00	52.00000	75764.00	50.00000	72850.00
0240 605.13 18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	6052.000	LF	68.00000	411536.00	69.00000	417588.00	62.00000	375224.00
0250 605.131 18" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	15.000	LF	154.00000	2310.00	66.00000	990.00	38.00000	570.00
0260 605.15 24 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	25.000	LF	123.00000	3075.00	82.00000	2050.00	63.00000	1575.00
0270 605.151 24" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	25.000	LF	91.00000	2275.00	79.00000	1975.00	25.00000	625.00
0280 605.20 12" PERFORATED CONCRETE UNDERDRAIN	364.000	LF	180.00000	65520.00	48.00000	17472.00	77.00000	28028.00
0290 605.21 18" PERFORATED CONCRETE UNDERDRAIN	1298.000	LF	110.00000	142780.00	71.00000	92158.00	70.00000	90860.00
0300 607.175 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT WITHOUT TOP RAIL	975.000	LF	17.00000	16575.00	14.00000	13650.00	15.00000	14625.00
0310 607.34 BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	8.000	EA	224.00000	1792.00	200.00000	1600.00	210.00000	1680.00
0320 608.45 CONSTRUCTION SIDEWALK	127.000	SY	21.00000	2667.00	59.00000	7493.00	34.00000	4318.00
0330 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	671.000	CY	117.00000	78507.00	62.00000	41602.00	80.00000	53680.00
0340 620.60 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	19536.000	SY	2.50000	48840.00	3.00000	58608.00	2.00000	39072.00
0350 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	8000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0360 647.010 NEW 115 RE TIMBER & BALLAST TRACK CONST	1240.000	TF	50.00000	62000.00	50.00000	62000.00	53.00000	65720.00
0370 647.031 NEW 115 RE TO 100 RE TRANSITION IN BALLASTED TRACK	4.000	EA	510.00000	2040.00	440.00000	1760.00	475.00000	1900.00
0380 648.102 INSTALL 115 LB CONTINUOUSLY WELDED RAIL	2050.000	TF	38.00000	77900.00	34.00000	69700.00	36.00000	73800.00
0390 648.105 PROVIDE AND INSTALL 115# RE RAIL	320.000	LF	23.00000	7360.00	20.00000	6400.00	21.75000	6960.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 5 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( 6 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 648.311 SUBBALLAST	1757.000	CY	38.00000	66766.00	33.00000	57981.00	62.00000	108934.00
0410 648.312 BALLAST	5891.000	T	53.00000	312223.00	39.00000	229749.00	53.00000	312223.00
0420 648.40 RELAY TURNOUT	1.000	EA	20000.00000	20000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18500.00000	18500.00
0430 648.407 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TURNOUT	1.000	EA	6700.00000	6700.00	6200.00000	6200.00	6200.00000	6200.00
0440 648.511 REMOVE AND RELAY EXISTING TRACK	1240.000	TF	66.00000	81840.00	50.00000	62000.00	54.00000	66960.00
0450 648.512 SURFACE AND ALIGN EXISTING TRACK	3200.000	TF	19.00000	60800.00	15.00000	48000.00	16.00000	51200.00
0460 648.5201 RECONSTRUCT GRADE CROSSINGS	160.000	TF	840.00000	134400.00	460.00000	73600.00	450.00000	72000.00
0470 648.70 FINAL TAMPING, LINING AND SURFACE	3500.000	TF	8.00000	28000.00	5.50000	19250.00	5.50000	19250.00
0480 648.80 INSTALL TIMBER CROSS-TIES	400.000	EA	13.00000	5200.00	11.00000	4400.00	12.00000	4800.00
0490 651.01 NEW 115 RE NUMBER 10 TURNOUT	2.000	EA	20000.00000	40000.00	18100.00000	36200.00	18500.00000	37000.00
0500 651.010 NEW 115 RE NUMBER 10 TURNOUT - EQUILATERAL	1.000	EA	20000.00000	20000.00	18100.00000	18100.00	18500.00000	18500.00
0510 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	15.000	EA	25.00000	375.00	120.00000	1800.00	200.00000	3000.00
0520 652.33 DRUM	30.000	EA	30.00000	900.00	72.00000	2160.00	65.00000	1950.00
0530 652.34 CONE	60.000	EA	25.00000	1500.00	11.00000	660.00	18.00000	1080.00
0540 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	25.00000	3750.00	22.00000	3300.00	34.00000	5100.00
0550 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	500.000	CD	40.00000	20000.00	30.00000	15000.00	58.00000	29000.00
0560 652.38 FLAGGER	2000.000	HR	20.00000	40000.00	15.00000	30000.00	18.00000	36000.00
0570 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	44640.00000	44640.00	74000.00000	74000.00
0580 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	277090.00000	277090.00	923000.00000	923000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,995,473.00	\$	3,048,027.00	\$	3,978,667.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,995,473.00	\$	3,048,027.00	\$	3,978,667.00